ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

6/10/2021 RMP21-004028 AI;SDOl OLD PLUM GROVE  GROVE PARK SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021 RMP21-004029 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR I:EEEE FOUNTAINS ON THE ELEVATOR CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021 RMP21-004030 3001 KIRCHOFF RD COMET FROZEN CUSTARD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021 RMP21-004031 5600 APOLLO DR SCHOOL HEALTH CORP ALARM OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/10/2021 RMP21-004032 2138 N OLD HICKS RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST

6/10/2021 RMP21-004033 3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021 RMP21-004034 4704 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021 RMP21-004035 3703 RYWICK CT BETWEEN 3703-3705 PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
6/10/2021 RMP21-004036 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021 2550 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 2550 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 2550 GOLF RD MEADOWS CORPORATE CENTER ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 2550 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 2550 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 4728 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 3995 ALGONQUIN RD SNELLING PERSONNEL TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

SERVICES
6/10/2021 4710 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 RMP21-004037 3303 FREMONT ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021 2121 EUCLID AVE COOK COUNTY COURTHOUSE - WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

OUTSIDE
6/10/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 RMP21-004038 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2021 2189 VERMONT ST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

6/14/2021 12:51:53 PM



Incident Date

6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004039
RMP21-004040

RMP21-004041

RMP21-004042
RMP21-004043

RMP21-004044
RMP21-004045

RMP21-004047

RMP21-004048

RMP21-004049
RMP21-004050

RMP21-004051

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3701
ALGONQUIN RD

5005 NEWPORT DR
2703 MEADOW DR
1701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2300
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1301 MEIJER DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3205 PLUM GROVE DR
2702 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2702 CAMPBELL ST
2408 CENTRAL RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
3401 WELLINGTON CT
2408 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 1625 W
CENTRAL RD

3404 BROOKMEADE DR
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

3230 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

MERIDIAN BANQUETS

MOTEL 6
MEIJER STORE

RMPD

LATTOF COMMONS
RIVERWALK CONDOS

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT OF SERVICE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

STATION REPORT

FRAUD ACTIVITY

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSMENT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/14/2021 12:51:53 PM



Incident Date

6/10/2021

6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

6/10/2021

6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004052

RMP21-004053
RMP21-004054

RMP21-004055
RMP21-004056

RMP21-004057

RMP21-004058
RMP21-004059
RMP21-004060
RMP21-004061
RMP21-004062
RMP21-004063
RMP21-004063
RMP21-004064

RMP21-004065
RMP21-004066
RMP21-004067

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 5280 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

2700 ST JAMES ST
980 CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF
RD

2505 FREMONT ST

4700(4007) BLK ARBOR DR

2400 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

4421 WILLIAMSBURG CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4518 KINGS WALK DR
4700 ARBOR DR

4919 WEBER DR

2202 OAK LN

2202 OAK LN

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

4901(4900) BLK WEBER
DR

1901 ALGONQUIN RD
2202 OAK LN
1701 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

HYPER MICROSYSTEMS

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

JEWEL
KINGSWALK CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

WAVERLY PARK
WAVERLY PARK

BURGER KING
WAVERLY PARK
MERIDIAN BANQUETS

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
CODE 3

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HIT AND RUN

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

CODE 3

DOMESTIC

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

6/14/2021 12:51:53 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
6/10/2021 RMP21-004068 3800 CENTRAL RD CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SCHOOL

6/14/2021 12:51:53 PM



