



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2021	RMP21-004028	4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	GROVE PARK	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004029	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004030	3001 KIRCHOFF RD	COMET FROZEN CUSTARD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004031	5600 APOLLO DR	SCHOOL HEALTH CORP	ALARM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/10/2021	RMP21-004032	2138 N OLD HICKS RD		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021	RMP21-004033	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004034	4704 BLK ARBOR DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004035	3703 RYWICK CT	BETWEEN 3703-3705	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
6/10/2021	RMP21-004036	3000 KIRCHOFF RD		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021		2550 GOLF RD		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		2550 GOLF RD		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		2550 GOLF RD	MEADOWS CORPORATE CENTER	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		2550 GOLF RD		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		2550 GOLF RD		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	SNELLING PERSONNEL SERVICES	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004037	3303 FREMONT ST		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021		2121 EUCLID AVE	COOK COUNTY COURTHOUSE - OUTSIDE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004038	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2021		2189 VERMONT ST		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2021		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004039</b>	2703 MEADOW DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004040</b>	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	MERIDIAN BANQUETS	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004041</b>	APPROX LOC: 2300 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004042</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004043</b>	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004044</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004045</b>	3205 PLUM GROVE DR		FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021		2702 CAMPBELL ST		911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		2702 CAMPBELL ST		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021		2408 CENTRAL RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2021		3201 CAMPBELL ST	LATTOF COMMONS	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004047</b>	3401 WELLINGTON CT	RIVERWALK CONDOS	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021		2408 CENTRAL RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004048</b>	APPROX LOC: 1625 W CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004049</b>	3404 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004050</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021	<b>RMP21-004051</b>	3230 KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2021		APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004052	APPROX LOC: 5280 OLD PLUM GROVE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2021		2700 ST JAMES ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2021	RMP21-004053	980 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004054	APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/10/2021		2505 FREMONT ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/10/2021		4700(4007) BLK ARBOR DR		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004055	2400 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/10/2021	RMP21-004056	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004057	MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD		HIT AND RUN	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/10/2021	RMP21-004058	4421 WILLIAMSBURG CT		SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2021	RMP21-004059	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021	RMP21-004060	4518 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004061	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/10/2021	RMP21-004062	4919 WEBER DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/10/2021	RMP21-004063	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004063	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004064	ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
6/10/2021		4901(4900) BLK WEBER DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
6/10/2021	RMP21-004065	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGER KING	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/10/2021	RMP21-004066	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/10/2021	RMP21-004067	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	MERIDIAN BANQUETS	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/10/2021	RMP21-004068	3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT